IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 15.0029X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-03-17

 Issue No.: 8
 Page 1 of 7
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
N FMV A 25L C Y /UNV1 76 M20 S891 BZ P62
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X XI XII
I. Indicates certifications
Blank – IEC 3L to 15L
N – IEC 20L to 50L
II. FMV – LED Floodlight Luminaire
III. Indicates generation
Blank – 3L to 15L
A – Gen 2 (3L to 50L)
IV. Indicates light source/intensity
3L – 70W equivalent
5L – 100W equivalent
7L – 175W equivalent
9L – 250W equivalent
11L – 320W equivalent
13L – 400W equivalent
15L – 500W equivalent
20L – 750W equivalent
25L – 1000W equivalent
40L – 1500W equivalent
50L – 2000W equivalent
V. Indicates LED color temperature
C – 5000K, 70 CRI (cool white)
C1 - Cool 5700K (for use in 3L to 15L)
C2 – Cool 6500K (for use in 3L to 15L)N – 4000K, 70 CRI (neutral white)
W – 3000K, 80 CRI (warm white)
VI. Indicates Mount
Y – Yoke mount
VII. Indicates input voltage
/UNV1 – 100-277 Vac, 50/60 Hz; 108-250 Vdc (for FMV3L to FMV15L only)
/UNV1 – 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz; 127-250 Vdc (for FMVA3L to FMVA15L only)
/UNV1 – 100-277 Vac, 50/60 Hz; 127-300 Vdc (for 20L to 50L only)
      /UNV34 - 347-440 Vac, 50/60 Hz
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 15.0029X
 Issue No.: 8
 Page 2 of 7
VIII. Indicates internal optical distribution
33 – NEMA 3x3 Beam Spread
76 – NEMA 7x6 Beam Spread
IX. Indicates entries
Blank – ¾” NPT Entry
M20 – 20 mm Entry
M25 – 25 mm Entry
X. Indicates Options
Blank – Tempered Clear Glass Window
S891 – Tempered Diffused Glass Window
S903 – Clear Polycarbonate Window
BR – Other certifications type
XI. Indicates Paint
Blank – Gray
BZ – Bronze
WH - White
XII. Indicates Optional Accessories
DSV2 – Bolt-on Visor
P61 – Bolt-on Wire Guard
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity